Government Degree College, Gajwel District Medak - Telangana

Student Satisfaction Survey
on
Overall Performance of the College - 2013-14

1. Efforts of the teacher to effectively cover 100% of syllabus
e 86% - Excellent
e 10% - Very Good
e 4% - Good

Very Good, 10

Excellent, 86
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2. Clarity of expression while teaching a lesson
o 83% - Excellent
e 10% - Very Good
e 7% -Good

Good, 7

Very Good, 10

Excellent, 83

3. Depth of Subject content Explained
o 83% - Excellent
e 17% - Very Good

Very Good, 17

Excellent, 83
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4. Levels of latest developments taught in the subject
o 83% - Excellent
e 16% - Very Good
e 1%-Good

Good, 1
Very Good, 16

Excellent, 83

5. Use of other methods of teaching like Class seminars, Q&A, G.D. etc. in the classroom
o 86% - Excellent
e 10% - Very Good
e 4% - Good

Good, 4
Very Good, 10

Excellent, 86
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6. Encouraging questions on the topic in the class and clearing doubts
o 72% - Excellent
o 28% - Very Good

Very Good, 28

Excellent, 72

7. Use of teaching models and teaching aids by teacher
o  69% - Excellent
o 28%-Very Good
e 3%-Good

Good, 3

Very Good, 28

Excellent, 69
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8. Encouragement and supervision of students for study projects by the teacher
o 79% - Excellent
o 11%-Very Good
e 10% - Good

Good, 10

Very Good, 11

Excellent, 79

9. Aptitude shown by the teacher in arranging field trips, extension lectures
e  66% - Excellent
e 3%-Very Good
e 31%- Good

Good, 31

Very Good, 3 Excellent, 66
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10. Encouraging and guiding students in reading library books and using internet
e  66% - Excellent
o 31%-Very Good
e 3%-Good

Very Good, 31

Excellent, 66

11. Encouraging and guiding students in giving class seminars
o 79% - Excellent
e 11% - Very Good
e 10% - Good
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Good, 10

Very Good, 11

Excellent, 79

12. Regularity and seriousness in valuing the answer scripts of monthly tests and discussing the
same with the students
e 38% - Excellent
e 59% - Very Good
e 3%-Good

Good, 3

Excellent, 38

Very Good, 59

13. Remedial coaching and efforts made in preparing the students for university Examinations
o 83% - Excellent
e 17%-Very Good
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Very Good, 17

Excellent, 83

14. Regularity and punctuality to the class
o 86% - Excellent
e 13%-Very Good
e 1%-Good

,1
Very Good, 13 Good

Excellent, 86

15. Enthusiasm shown to encourage and guide students in extracurricular activities like cultural,
community service, nation building etc
e 86% - Excellent
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e 10% - Very Good
e 4% - Good

Good, 4
Very Good, 10

Excellent, 86

16. Counselling and career guidance
o 72% - Excellent
o 28%-Very Good

Very Good, 28

Excellent, 72

17. Accessibility of the lecturer outside the classroom for academic interaction
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e 69% - Excellent
o 28% - Very Good
e 3% -Good

Good, 3

Very Good, 28

Excellent, 69

18. Personal care and affection while dealing with individual students and helping students
o 79% - Excellent
e 11%-Very Good
e 10% - Good

Good, 11

Very Good, 10

Excellent, 79

19. Overall opinion on the lecturer
e 66% - Excellent

GDC Gajwel Page 10 of 10




e 31% - Very Good
e 3% -Good

Very Good, 31

Excellent, 66
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Government Degree College, Gajwel District Medak - Telangana

Student Satisfaction Survey
on
Overall Performance of the College - 2013-14

Results Analysis

The responses obtained from the students through a well-structured questionnaire have

been analysed and the following findings have been noted.

1.

Out of 100 student respondents, 86% felt that the teachers were excellently able to cover
the syllabus effectively; the 10% of them said “Very Good” and the remaining 4%
expressed the feeling of “Good” in teachers’ coverage of syllabus.

For the question on the “Clarity of expression while teaching a lesson “, 83 out of 100
students respondents felt that their teachers’ clarity of expression is “Excellent”; 10%
“Very Good” and the remaining 7% “Good”.

While 83% of the student respondents opined that their teachers had excellent depth of
subject knowledge, and 17 out 100 said the depth of their subject knowledge was “Very
Good”.

83% of the students surveyed responded that the latest developments had been taught
in the subjects; 16% said “Very Good” and only 1% expressed the opinion that it was
“Good”.

For the question “Use of other methods of teaching like Class seminars, Q&A, G.D.
etc. in the classroom”, 86 per cent of surveyed students these methods of teaching were
excellently adopted in the classroom; 10 per cent “Very Good” and only 4 per cent said
they were “Good”.

72 out 100 students surveyed opined that their teacher were “Excellent” in encouraging
questions on the topic in the class and clearing doubts, while 28% said they were “Very
Good” in doing so.

69% of the student respondents felt that their teachers were excellent in the use of
teaching models and teaching aids where as 2% said their use of the teaching models

and aids was ‘Very Good” and the 3% said it was “Good”.



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Out of 100 students surveyed 79 students expressed the opinion that the encouragement
and supervision of students for study projects by the teacher was “Excellent” and 11%
“Very Good” and 10% “Good”.

About the attitude shown by the teachers in arranging field trips, extension lectures,
66% of the questioned student respondents felt it was “Excellent”; 3% “Very Good”;
and 31% “Good”.

For the question on the “Encouraging and guiding students in reading library books and
using internet “, 66 out of 100 student respondents felt that their teachers’
encouragement was “Excellent”; 31% “Very Good” and the remaining 3% “Good”.
About the Encouraging and guiding students in giving class seminars, 79% of the
questioned student respondents felt it was “Excellent”; 11% “Very Good”; and 10%
“Good”.

Regularity and seriousness in valuing the answer scripts of monthly tests and discussing
the same with the students was excellently done by the teachers was the opinion of only
38% and the majority of the respondents (59%) and the remaining 3% said it was
“Good”.

83% of the students felt that it was “Excellent” when asked about the teachers’
Remedial coaching and efforts made in preparing the students for university
Examinations, while 17% of them expressed it was “Very Good”.

Out of 100 students surveyed, 86 per cent of them felt that the regularity and punctuality
of their teachers to the class was “Excellent” while 13% felt it was “Very Good” and
for only 1%, it was “Good”.

For 86% of the students questioned, their teachers were “Excellent” in enthusiasm
shown to encourage and guide students in extracurricular activities like cultural,
community service, nation building etc., 10% “Very Good” and only 4% “Good”.
Teachers were Excellent in Counselling and career guidance, according to72% of the
student respondents and the remaining 28% of them said that they were Very Good in
doing so.

According to 69% of the learners, their teachers were “excellent” for their accessibility
outside the classroom for academic interaction; 28% opined that their accessibility was
very good and the remaining 3% said that it was “Good”.

Personal care and affection while dealing with individual students and helping students
was excellent for 79% of the students surveyed and 11% very good and 10% expressed
that it was only ‘Good”.

On the overall opinion of the lecturers, 66% of the student respondents felt
“Excellent” while 31% of them said it was “Very Good” and only 3% of them
“Good”. *



GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE
GAJWEL - 502278.

|STUDENT FEEDBACK FORM

Note: i) Please give your opinion on the performance of the teacher with refence to the 20
items listed below. The opinion is to be given on a five - Point rating scale - | - Poor,
Il - average, Il - good, IV - Very good, V - excellent.

ii) Please do not write your name or put your signature anywhere.

College: Name of the Lecturer:
Subject: .~ Class: - ' “a Date:
S. Rating
Item
No. ; Ll Jwmfiv]v
1. Efforts to effectively cover 100% of Syllabus .
DOLD KB HIKDPS0 DBFOMP HPY VAN@OS HA K&
2. The interest generated in the students while teaching in the
class room
DRROE® 8D DOJODOTEP SBHD &F pween VYO
3. Clarity of expression while teaching the topic / lesson .
e5%55: &% RS

4, Depth of Subject content explained ]
PR 6° 673 HHOPY, HBHY BBV YeP HBOOTEO

5. Level of latest developments in the subject taught
RPE S9PODHNE BRSO Brme T35Bo

6. Use of other methods of teaching like class seminar, Question
answar, group discussion etc. in the class room.

SECBES DEOTRE, HZBORED, TN DN D S5 DB
SBOVOOTIEO.

Encouraging questions on the topic in the class and clearing
doubts

DBBVEO E5EHOTDH) DRE® oW HHein FIEEROW,
DodSsein Byo.

~

8. Use of teaching models and teaching aids in the class room
3508 6506° B0oh 5066, B0 HaNGH SBBMBOEO.

9. Encouraging and supervising the students for study projects
DIREOH Y8 B Bo0BEoS® FeisERowSEo

10. | Aptitude shown in arranging field visits, invited lectures etc.. in
the subject. '
PP 5 Sowopod Hey D, aSPBE BEED Doviw
VB0 SRd BERO,

11. | Encouraging and guiding students in reading li '
and general) books and using internet. glibrary (Subject

GoqRoding R0OQED B0 Bnessoss ad Ssmiro




Item

Rating

\Y%

12.

Encouraging and guiding students in giving class seminars
2D DETPG KRFODD HIRLROL B HoTIO-Q JRFPOEO

13.

Regularity and seriousness in valuing the answar scripts of
monthly tests and discussing the same with the students

Spos HOFP B HFeDO OZBEOSS, RS
BQOTBOS® oo SN HFHEO

14.

Remedial coaching and efforts made in preparing the students
for university Examinations

SEHE® BHBLBD Do SIS BgH RO, DY
DRI HOFE8 SR Wasdo.

15.

Regularity and punctuality to the class '
g2:0e0 B:08555088 oo SHBDSE0, HEADROD

16.

Enthusiasm shown to encourage and guide students in
extracurricular activities like cultural, community service, nation
building etc.

RLBE 0O PO, JOB, WSS Lap BEBHROSS
DIREOB DEBRO, HIHOD 0.

I

Counselling and career guidance

DERED HEO DHOERE], D SR, SR B0SH
DHRASRES DREROB SHD HOTIOH;EO.

18.

Accessibility of the lecturer outside the classroom for academic
interation '

ERDERD AL PTYOS SHOE HIREOH ©oLeRL0E
2lelel o)

19.

Personal care and affection while dealing with individual students
and helping students

DR DY B85, (808 I, ROV DTADDELO

20.

Overall opinion on the lecturer
Bwgo &o&s B3 LS D & ePIFFAo

Total Score:




